

No. _____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM, 2020

RYAN PETERSEN, Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ALABAMA, Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE ALABAMA COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ANGELA L. SETZER
COUNSEL OF RECORD
JAMES M. HUBBARD
122 Commerce Street
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 269-1803
asetzer@ej.org
mhubbard@ej.org

Counsel for Petitioner

January 19, 2021

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

RELATED PROCEEDINGS ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

OPINIONS BELOW. 1

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE. 2

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 14

I. In Estelle v. Smith and Buchanan v. Kentucky, this Court
Recognized that the Fifth Amendment Limited the
Acquisition and Admission of State Psychological Evidence. . . . 15

II. Where a Defendant Is Assured that Evidence Gathered in His
Court-Ordered Psychological Evaluation Will Not Be Used As
Evidence of Guilt, the State’s Subsequent Introduction of that
Evidence Against Him at His Capital Trial Exceeds the Scope
Permitted by the Fifth Amendment. 18

CONCLUSION. 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bram v. United States, 168 U.S. 532 (1897) 18, 19, 20

Buchanan v. Kentucky, 483 U.S. 402 (1987) passim

Estelle v. Smith, 451 U.S. 454 (1981) passim

Henry v. Kernan, 197 F.3d 1021 (9th Cir. 1999) 20

Hutto v. Ross, 429 U.S. 28 (1976) 19

United States v. Jacobs, 431 F.3d 99 (3rd Cir. 2005) 20

Kansas v. Cheever, 571 U.S. 87 (2013) 14, 16, 17, 21

United States v. Lall, 607 F.3d 1277 (11th Cir. 2010) 20

Malloy v. Hogan, 378 U.S. 1 (1964) 18, 21

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966) 16

Petersen v. State, No. CR-16-0652, 2019 WL 181145 (Ala. Crim. App. Jan. 11, 2019) 1, 4, 13

Ex parte Petersen, No. 1180504, 2020 WL 4913645 (Ala. Aug. 21, 2020) 1, 2, 4, 13

Powell v. Texas, 492 U.S. 680 (1989) 14, 17, 18

United States v. Rogers, 906 F.2d 189 (5th Cir. 1990) 20

United States v. Walton, 10 F.3d 1024 (3rd Cir. 1993) 20

Woodson v. North Carolina, 428 U.S. 280 (1976) 21

United States v. Young, 964 F.3d 938 (10th Cir. 2020) 20

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. V passim
U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1 2

MISCELLANEOUS

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a) 2
5 U.S.C. § 6103 2
Ala. Code § 13A-5-51 12
Order, Ex parte Petersen, No. 1180504 (Ala. Mar. 30, 2020) 1
Sup. Ct. R. 10 15
Sup. Ct. R. 13.1 2
Sup. Ct. R. 30.1 2
